Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
283-11	TR	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
203-11	1 K	r, K	A RESOLUTION NO2011 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU
			COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1,
			SECTION 35, BLOCK 440, LOT 42. 283-11(TR)
284-11	AT	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			PAYMENT OF A JUDGMENT AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AUTHORIZING
			\$1,490,557.21 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK
			AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 284-11(AT)
313-11	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2011. 313-11(OMB)

FINANCE 1